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OPTION 1: MOUNTING BETWEEN STRUTS

If mounting the soundbar between the struts, attach the adjustable 
brackets directly to the top of the soundbar using four (4) M6 x 30mm 
socket head cap screws.

Align the brackets to the inside of the struts as shown below. Mark 
where mounting holes need to be drilled, and using a ¼” bit, drill two 
holes on each side of the struts. The hole spacing is 1 ¾”. 

There are three installation options allowing flexibility for mounting your Decibel Soundbar:
•	 Option 1: Mounting Between Struts
•	 Option 2: Mounting to Framed Top
•	 Option 3: Mounting to Triple Track Top
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Mounting Instructions

PARTS LIST QTY
M6 X 30 Socket Head Cap Screw 4

M6 X 45 Socket Head Cap Screw 4

M6 Washers 12

M6 Lock Nuts 4

Adjustable Brackets 2

Once the brackets are attached to the soundbar, use four (4) M6 x 45mm socket head cap screws, washers, and nuts to 
secure the brackets to the struts. 

M6 X 30MM SCREWSM6 X 45mm Screws
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OPTION 2: MOUNTING TO FRAMED TOP
If mounting to a framed top, attach the adjustable brackets directly to the 
top of the soundbar with four (4) M6x30mm socket head cap screws.

Use a ¼” drill bit for the holes where the adjustable brackets would bolt to 
the roof frame. The hole spacing is 1 ¾”. 

If mounting the soundbar to a triple track top, attach the adjustable 
brackets directly to the top of the soundbar with four (4) M6 X 30mm 
socket head cap screws. 

Secure the triple track adapter brackets to the end of the main mounting 
brackets as shown using four (4) M6x16mm socket head cap screws.

Once the brackets have been installed, align the triple track adapter 
brackets to the triple track, and use four (4) M8 x 10mm socket head cap 
and four (4) t-nuts to secure. 

PARTS LIST QTY
M6 X 16 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
M6 x 30 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
M8 X 10 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
Adjustable Brackets 2
T-Nut 4
Triple Track Adapter Bracket 2

OPTION 3: MOUNTING TO TRIPLE TRACK TOP

PARTS LIST QTY
M6 X 30 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
M6 X 45 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
M6 Washers 12
M6 Lock Nuts 4
Adjustable Brackets 2Use 4x M6x45mm socket head cap screws and matching washers and nuts 

to bolt the adjustable brackets to roof’s frame.

M6 X 45mm Screws

M6 X 30mm Screws

M6 X 30mm Screws

M6 X 16mm Screws

M8 x 10mm Screws
& T-Nuts


